    1 FP6805-Preliminary 0.5-MAY-2023
FP6805
A85T
Microprocessor Reset Circuits
 With Adjustable Delay Time
Description
The FP6805 asserts a reset signal whenever the VDD
supply voltage declines below the preset threshold

 Smart Phone
 STB
Ordering Information
FP6805-□□□
 Package Type
S7: TSOT-23-3
S8: TSOT-23-5
S9: TSOT-23-6
D7: TDFN-6 (2mmx2mm)
RESET
A: Active Low
B: Active High
Threshold Voltage (VTH)
Blank: Adjustable
22: 2.2V  27: 2.7V  31: 3.1V
23: 2.3V  28: 2.8V  40: 4.0V
26: 2.6V  29: 2.9V  44: 4.4V
46: 4.6V
    2 FP6805-Preliminary 0.5-MAY-2023
FP6805
A85T
Pin Assignments
S7 Package: TSOT-23-3 S9 Package: TSOT-23-6
1 2
3
GND
VDD
RST/RST
(Marking)
21 3
46
GND
VDD CdSENSE
5
MRRST/RST
S8 Package: TSOT-23-5 D7 Package: TDFN-6 (2mmx2mm)
21 3
5 4
GNDNC
MRVDD
RST/RST
1
4
5
6
3
2
VDD
SENSE
Cd MR
GND
RST/RST
Figure 1. Pin Assignment of FP6805
    3 FP6805-Preliminary 0.5-MAY-2023
FP6805
A85T TSOT-23-3 Marking
Part Number
Product
Code
Operation
Supply Voltage
FP6805-22AS7 Gk5 2.2V
FP6805-23AS7 Gk6 2.3V
FP6805-26AS7 Gi5 2.6V
FP6805-27AS7 Gk7 2.7V
FP6805-28AS7 Gk8 2.8V
FP6805-29AS7 Gi6 2.9V
FP6805-31AS7 Gk9 3.1V
FP6805-40AS7 Gm0 4.0V
FP6805-44AS7 Gm1 4.4V
FP6805-46AS7 Gm2 4.6V
TSOT-23-6 Marking
Part Number
Product
Code
Operation
Supply Voltage
FP6805AS9 Gi9 Adjustable
FP6805-22AS9 Gm3 2.2V
FP6805-23AS9 Gm4 2.3V
FP6805-26AS9 Gm5 2.6V
FP6805-27AS9 Gm6 2.7V
FP6805-28AS9 Gm7 2.8V
FP6805-29AS9 Gm8 2.9V
FP6805-31AS9 Gm9 3.1V
FP6805-40AS9 Gn0 4.0V
FP6805-44AS9 Gn1 4.4V
FP6805-46AS9 Gn2 4.6V
TSOT-23-5 Marking
Part Number
Product
Code
Operation
Supply Voltage
FP6805-22AS8 Gr3 2.2V
FP6805-23AS8 Gr4 2.3V
FP6805-26AS8 Gi7 2.6V
FP6805-27AS8 Gn5 2.7V
FP6805-28AS8 Gn6 2.8V
FP6805-29AS8 Gr8 2.9V
FP6805-31AS8 Gr9 3.1V
FP6805-40AS8 Gs0 4.0V
FP6805-44AS8 Gs1 4.4V
FP6805-46AS8 Gs2 4.6V
TDFN-6 Marking
Part Number
Product
Code
Operation
Supply Voltage
FP6805AD7 Gr2 Adjustable
    4 FP6805-Preliminary 0.5-MAY-2023
FP6805
A85T TSOT-23-3 Marking
Part Number
Product
Code
Operation
Supply Voltage
FP6805-22BS7 GU1 2.2V
FP6805-23BS7 GU2 2.3V
FP6805-26BS7 GU3 2.6V
FP6805-27BS7 GU4 2.7V
FP6805-28BS7 GU5 2.8V
FP6805-29BS7 GU6 2.9V
FP6805-31BS7 GU7 3.1V
FP6805-40BS7 GU8 4.0V
FP6805-44BS7 GU9 4.4V
FP6805-46BS7 GV0 4.6V
TSOT-23-6 Marking
Part Number
Product
Code
Operation
Supply Voltage
FP6805BS9 GS9 Adjustable
FP6805-22BS9 GV1 2.2V
FP6805-23BS9 GV2 2.3V
FP6805-26BS9 GV3 2.6V
FP6805-27BS9 GV4 2.7V
FP6805-28BS9 GV5 2.8V
FP6805-29BS9 GV6 2.9V
FP6805-31BS9 GV7 3.1V
FP6805-40BS9 GV8 4.0V
FP6805-44BS9 GV9 4.4V
FP6805-46BS9 GW0 4.6V
TSOT-23-5 Marking
Part Number
Product
Code
Operation
Supply Voltage
FP6805-22BS8 Gn3 2.2V
FP6805-23BS8 Gn4 2.3V
FP6805-26BS8 Gr5 2.6V
FP6805-27BS8 Gr6 2.7V
FP6805-28BS8 Gr7 2.8V
FP6805-29BS8 Gi8 2.9V
FP6805-31BS8 Gn7 3.1V
FP6805-40BS8 Gn8 4.0V
FP6805-44BS8 Gn9 4.4V
FP6805-46BS8 Gr0 4.6V
TDFN-6 Marking
Part Number
Product
Code

GND
Rs1
Rs2
RST/RST
VDD
RMR
Reset
Logic
Control
0.4V
VDD
GND
Rs1
Rs2
RST/RST
Figure 7. Fixed Output of FP6805S8 Figure 8. Fixed Output of FP6805S7
    8 FP6805-Preliminary 0.5-MAY-2023
FP6805
A85T
Power Timing Chart
MR